
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 
 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,1 ) Case No. 19-22312 (RDD) 
 )  
   Debtors. ) (Jointly Administered) 
 )  

 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 

I, Jennifer Westwood, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.  
 

On May 6, 2019, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to be 
served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit 
A: 
 

 
 

(Continued on Next Page) 
  

                                                 
1 The last four digits of Debtor Windstream Holdings, Inc.’s tax identification number are 7717. Due to the large 
number of Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, for which joint administration has been granted, a complete list of the 
debtor entities and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete 
list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ proposed claims and noticing agent at 
http://www.kccllc.net/windstream. The location of the Debtors’ service address for purposes of these chapter 11 
cases is: 4001 North Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, Arkansas 72212.   
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Exhibit A 
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel for Netrality Property Trust, 
LLC Blank Rome LLP Evan J. Zucker EZucker@BlankRome.com
Counsel for Netrality Property Trust, 
LLC Blank Rome LLP Samuel H. Becker, Jose F. Bibiloni

Becker@BlankRome.com;
JBibiloni@BlankRome.com

Counsel for Ninety Park Property 
LLC, VNO One Park LLC, 7 West 
34th Street LLC

Borah, Goldstein, Altschuler, Nahins 
& Goidel, P.C. Jeffrey C. Chancas jchancas@borahgoldstein.com 

Counsel for ADTRAN, Inc. Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP Jay R. Bender, Cathleen C. Moore
jbender@bradley.com;
ccmoore@bradley.com

Counsel for Communication Data 
Link, LLC Brick Gentry, P.C. Thomas L. Flynn Tom.flynn@brickgentrylaw.com
Counsel for Gallagher Fiduciary 
Advisors, LLC Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP Brian C. Walsh brian.walsh@bclplaw.com
Counsel for Gallagher Fiduciary 
Advisors, LLC Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP Lindsey Robin Lindsey.Robin@bclplaw.com
Counsel for Gallagher Fiduciary 
Advisors, LLC Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP Thomas J. Schell tjschell@bclplaw.com

Counsel for Frost Brown Todd LLC 
for Kentucky Utilities Company and 
Louisville Gas & Electric Company Cannon Heyman & Weiss, LLP Stephen L. Yonaty syonaty@chwattys.com

Counsel for Hancock Reit 
Proscenium LLC and Hancock S-
REIT Atl Corp Coleman & Dempsey, LLP Arlene L. Coleman acoleman@coleman-dempsey.com
Counsel for Microsoft Corporation 
and Microsoft Licensing, GP Fox Rothschild LLP Maria A. Milano mamilano@foxrothschild.com

Counsel for Omaha Public Power 
District Fraser Stryker PC LLO

Stephen M. Bruckner, Mark R. 
O'siochain and Steven R. Hogan II

sbruckner@fraserstryker.com;
shogan@fraserstryker.com;
mosiochain@fraserstryker.com

Counsel for Robert Murray, Lead 
Plaintiff Johnson Fistel, LLP W. Scott Holleman scotth@johnsonfistel.com
Counsel for Electric Plant Board of 
the City of Glasgow Kerrick Bachert PSC Scott A. Bachert sbachert@kerricklaw.com

Counsel for Iredell ISD, Kleberg 
County, Raymondville ISD, et al. 
(Hidalgo County)

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, 
LLP Diane Wade Sanders austin.bankruptcy@lgbs.com

Counsel for Dallas County
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, 
LLP Elizabeth Weller dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Counsel for Fort Bend CO WCID # 
02 and Wharton Co Jr Coll Dist

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, 
LLP John P. Dillman houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com

Counsel for Robert Murray, Lead 
Plaintiff Lowenstein Sandler LLP

Michael S. Etkin and Andrew 
Behlmann

metkin@lowenstein.com;
abehlmann@lowenstein.com

Counsel for Columbia Office 
Properties, LLC Mayer Brown LLP Christine A. Walsh cwalsh@mayerbrown.com
Counsel for New York Football 
Giants, Inc. McCarter & English LLP John R Stoelker jstoelker@mccarter.com
Counsel for the Texas Taxing 
Jurisdictions

McCreary, Veselka, Bragg & Allen, 
P.C. Tara LeDay tleday@mvbalaw.com

Counsel for Sprint Communications 
Company, LP MCGUIREWOODS LLP David I. Swan, Thuc-Doan Phan

dswan@mcguirewoods.com;
dphan@mcguirewoods.com

Counsel for Sprint Communications 
Company, LP MCGUIREWOODS LLP Nathan Greenberg ngreenberg@mcguirewoods.com

Counsel to Ad Hoc Group of Second 
Lien Noteholders Milbank LLP

Dennis F. Dunne, Andrew M. Leblanc, 
Samuel A. Khalil

ddunne@milbank.com;
aleblanc@milbank.com;
skhalil@milbank.com

Counsel for Acxiom LLC
Mitchell, Williams, Selig, Gates & 
Woodyard, P.L.L.C. Stan. D Smith ssmith@mwlaw.com

Counsel for Meredith Corporation Morris James LLP Brett D. Fallon bfallon@morrisjames.com
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel for California Public 
Employees’ Retirement System 
(“CalPERS”) Nixon Peabody LLP Louis J. Cisz, III lcisz@nixonpeabody.com

Counsel for Sho-Me Technologies, 
LLC, Sho-Me Power Electric 
Cooperative, Gascosage Electric 
Cooperative; and Pearce Services Polsinelli PC Brenna A. Dolphin bdolphin@polsinelli.com

Counsel for Sho-Me Technologies, 
LLC, Sho-Me Power Electric 
Cooperative, Gascosage Electric 
Cooperative; and Pearce Services Polsinelli PC Jeremy R. Johnson jeremy.johnson@polsinelli.com
Public Service Commission of the 
State of New York

Public Service Commission of the 
State of New York John C. Graham john.graham@dps.ny.gov

Counsel for Robert Murray, Lead 
Plaintiff Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP

Randall J. Baron, David A. Knotts and 
Eun Jin Lee

dknotts@rgrdlaw.com;
elee@rgrdlaw.com

Counsel for the Dycom Entities and 
TCS Communications, LLC Shearman & Sterling LLP Fredric Sosnick and Sara Coelho

fsosnick@shearman.com;
sara.coelho@shearman.com

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of 
Midwest Noteholders Shearman & Sterling LLP Joel Moss and Jordan A. Wishnew

joel.moss@shearman.com;
jordan.wishnew@shearman.com

Counsel for 7121 Fairway Owner, 
LLC Shutts & Bowen LLP Larry I. Glick lglick@shutts.com

Counsel for Business 
Communications Management, Inc. 
and BCM One, Inc. Sidley Austin LLP Dennis Kao dkao@sidley.com

Counsel for  Business 
Communications Management, Inc. 
and BCM One, Inc. Sidley Austin LLP Dennis M. Twomey dtwomey@sidley.com
Counsel for Simon Property Group, 
L.P. and its related entities Simon Property Group, L.P. Ronald M. Tucker rtucker@simon.com

Counsel for MAP Ground Lease 
Owner LLC and Plymouth TFC, 
General Partnership Sirlin Lesser & Benson, P.C. Dana S. Plon dplon@sirlinlaw.com
Counsel for Omni Group SmithAmundsen LLC William S. Hackney whackney@salawus.com

Counsel for TN Dept of Revenue TN Dept of Revenue
c/oTN Attorney General's Office, 
Bankruptcy Division AGBankNewYork@ag.tn.gov

Counsel for ScanSource, Inc., Troutman Sanders LLP Brett D. Goodman brett.goodman@troutman.com
Counsel for ScanSource, Inc., Troutman Sanders LLP Harris B. Winsberg harris.winsberg@troutman.com
Counsel to Pinehurst Centre 
Property, LLC Wolcott Rivers Gates Cullen D. Speckhart cspeckhart@wolriv.com
Counsel for t3Broadband and t3 
Wireless, Inc. Womble Bond Dickinson (Us) LLP Jeffrey L. Tarkenton Jeffrey.Tarkenton@wbd-us.com
Counsel for BTC Block 20 
Partnership, LP Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP Timothy P. Lyster tlyster@woodsoviatt.com
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